

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 469**

- 1 On page 4 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 41 through 43.  
2 In line 44, delete “(b)” and insert “(a)”.
- 3 On page 5, line 3, delete “(c)” and insert “(b)”.
- 4 In line 7, delete “(d)” and insert “(c)”.
- 5 In line 9, delete “(e)” and insert “(d)”.
- 6 In line 11, delete “(f)” and insert “(e)”.
- 7 In line 12, delete “(g)” and insert “(f)”.
- 8 In line 16, delete “(h)” and insert “(g)”.
- 9 In line 20, delete “(i)” and insert “(h)”.
- 10 In line 22, delete “(j)” and insert “(i)”.
- 11 On page 6, delete line 32 and insert “censed practical nurses, certified  
12 nursing assistants and other hospital nursing staff members as defined by the  
13 Oregon Health Authority by rule.”.
- 14 On page 7, line 34, delete “Oregon Health”.
- 15 On page 8, line 17, delete “and”.
- 16 In line 20, delete the period and insert “; and  
17 “(d) Within 60 days after issuing an order requiring a hospital to imple-  
18 ment a plan to correct a violation of ORS 441.162 to 441.170 or 441.192, con-  
19 duct an on-site investigation of the hospital to ensure compliance with the  
20 order.
- 21 “(3) Following an investigation conducted pursuant to subsection (2) of  
22 this section, the authority shall provide in writing a report of the authority’s

1 findings to the hospital and the cochairs of the hospital nurse staffing com-  
2 mittee.”.

3 In line 21, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

4 In line 22, after “audits” insert “and investigations”.

5 In line 23, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

6 In lines 27 and 29, delete “of” and insert “after”.

7 In line 34, delete “within 60 days”.

8 After line 35, insert:

9 “(3) Following an investigation conducted pursuant to this section, the  
10 authority shall provide in writing a report of the authority’s findings to the  
11 hospital and the cochairs of the hospital nurse staffing committee.”.

12 In line 36, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

13

---